

AC LCPR ASSEMBLY

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
1	AC MOTOR, 56C	1	37	3/8 TUBE	N/A
2	56C GEAR REDUCER	1	38	PRESSURE RELIEF (LPRVM W/ MEMORY)	1
3	MOTOR MOUNTING ADAPTER PLATE	1	39	PRESSURE GAUGE	1
4	1/4 - 20 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	5	40	1/4" NPT PIPE NIPPLE	1
5	-127 VITON ORING	1	41	1/8" NPT PIPE NIPPLE	1
6	ECCENTRIC HOUSING BACK PLATE	1	42	MINI DIRT TRAP FILTER	1
7	ECCENTRIC HOUSING BACK PLATE GASKET	1	43	1/4 - 28 X 2 - 1/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	2
8	ECCENTRIC	1	44	BREATHER	1
9	5/16 - 18 X 6 - 1/2" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	2	45	LOW/HIGH LEVEL COVER	2
10	ECCENTRIC FRONT COVER	1	46	LOW/HIGH LEVEL COVER GASKET	2
11	DRIVE PISTON	1	47	3/8-16 X 1 - 1/4 HEX CAP SCREW	6
12	DRIVE PISTON SLEEVE	1	48	3/8 SPLIT LOCK WASHER	6
13	3/8 - 24 HEX NUT	1	49	3/8 - 16 EYE BOLT	2
14	3/8 - 24 X 1" HEX HEAD SCREW	1	50	RESERVOIR LID	1
15	5/16-18 X 2 - 1/2" HEX HEAD SCREW	2	51	PICK UP TUBE	1
16	ECCENTRIC HOUSING LOWER GASKET	1	52	RETURN SPRING	1
17	MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE	1	53	PLUNGER PISTON ASSEMBLY	1
18	SPACER	4	54	PRESSURE PISTON	1
19	5/16-18 LOCK NUT	4	55	-018 VITON ORING	2
20	1/4-28 X 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS	4	56	PICK UP TUBE ADAPTER BLOCK/SPACER	1
21	1/4-28 X 1-1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	2	57	1/4 - 28 X 2" SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	2
22	1/4-28 X 1-3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	4	58	PUMPING ELEMENT BODY	1
23	-910 VITON ORING	1	59	ENCLOSURE PLUG	2
24	PUMP OUTLET/RETURN MANIFOLD	1	60	-010 VITON ORING	2
25	-034 VITON ORING	1	61	5/8" CHECK BALL	1
26	-011 VITON ORING	6	62	1/4 - 28 X 3 - 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	2
27	1/4-28 LOCK NUT	4	63	CHECK SPRING	1
28	TUBE FITTING 1/4" TUBE X 1/8" NPT	1	64	-908 VITON ORING	1
29	TUBE FITTING 1/4" TUBE X 1/4" NPT	1	65	CHECK RETAINER	1
30	1/4" NPSF 4 WAY ANCHOR BLOCK	2	66	1/4-20 x 1/2 FLANGED HEX HEAD SCREW	1
31	1/4" NPT PIPE PLUG	5	67	FOLLOWER PLATE	1
32	TUBE FITTING 3/8" TUBE X 1/4" NPT	2	68	FOLLOWER COLLAR	1
33	TUBE FITTING 3/8" TUBE X 3/8" NPT	2	69	WEIGHT	1
34	PIPE FITTING 3/8" X 3/8" NPTF FEMALE	1			
35	STEEL PIPE 3/8" NPT X 4 - 1/2" LONG	1			
36	1/4 TUBE	N/A			

